



الرقم: م/م/ع/ر/١٦٤/٢٠٢٣م

التاريخ: ١٠/١٢/٢٠٢٣م

الموضوع: الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية

استجابة لما ورد بلائحة الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية، فإننا ننقل إليكم النتائج غير المدققة التي حققتها الشركة خلال الربع الثالث المنتهي في ٢٠٢٣/٩/٣٠م، على أننا ننوه بأن هذه البيانات لم يتم مراجعتها من قبل لجنة التدقيق، كما لم يتم اعتمادها من مجلس الإدارة بعد، هذا وسنوافيكم بالتفاصيل والبيانات في الموعد المحدد لذلك.

النتائج على النحو التالي :-

التغير %	٢٠٢٢/٩/٣٠م	٢٠٢٣/٩/٣٠م	البيان
٢٧	٣٤٤,٣١٤	٢٤٩,٥١٨	إجمالي الإيرادات
-	-	٢,٨٤١	أرباح (خسائر) المتاجرة في الاستثمارات
-	-	(٣٤,٤٥٤)	تغير القيمة العادلة لإستثمارات المتاجرة
٣٧	(٣١٤,٦٢٠)	(٤٣٣,٦٩٢)	إجمالي المصروفات
(٨٢٦)	٢٩,٦٩٤	(٢١٥,٧٨٧)	أرباح (خسائر) الفترة
(٣)	٣,١٦٠,٤١٢	٣,٠٦٥,٣١٦	حقوق المساهمين
(٣)	٠,١٥٨	٠,١٥٣	القيمة الدفترية للسهم (ر.ع)

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام ،،،

سالم بن عقيل بن أحمد الهادي

المدير العام



شركة الخدمات المالية (ش.م.ع.ع)

FINANCIAL SERVICES CO. (S.A.O.G)

ص.ب: ٢٧٧٧ الرمز البريدي ١١٢ روي
سلطنة عمان

P.O.Box 2777 - P.C. 112, Ruwi
Sultanate of Oman

Ref: FSC/164 /2023
Date:12th October, 2023

Sub: Disclosure of Fundamental Information

In accordance to the regulations with respect to disclosure of fundamental information, we would like to mention the provisional unaudited results of the company during the period ended on 30/9/2023 These results have not been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and not approved by the Board of Directors. We'll furnish you with details within the specified period.

The results are as follows:-

Particular	30/9/2023	30/9/2022	Change %
Total Revenues	249,518	344,314	27
Realized Gain (Loss) – Listed Inv.	2,841	-	-
Unrealised gain/(loss)on financial assets	(34,454)	-	-
Total Expenses	(433,692)	(314,620)	37
Profit (Loss)	(215,787)	29,694	(826)
Shareholders' Equity	3,065,316	3,160,412	(3)
Net asset value / Share (RO)	0.153	0.158	(3)

With Best Regards,



Salim Aqil Ahmed Al-Hadi
General Manager

